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IMPORTANT INFORMATION

1. Fees & Mode of
Payment

2.Hostel Fee Structure

3. Document Checklist

1. General Category

SANTOSH

Schedule of Annual Course Fee payable Quarterly

(INR) Course Course
PG Courses 2020-21 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Fee/P.A | Duratio
Instalment | Instalment | Instalment | Instalment | (A+B+C+D) n
(A) (B) (C) (D)

MDS- Oral Pathology 62,500 62,500 62,500 62,500 2,50,000 3 Years

MDS- Orthodontics 2,00,000 2,00,000 2,00,000 2,00,000 8,00,000 3 Years

MDS- Pedodontics 1,50,000 1,50,000 1,50,000 1,50,000 6,00,000 3 Years

MDS- Periodontics 1,25,000 1,25,000 1,25,000 1,25,000 5,00,000 3 Years

MDS- Prosthodontics 1,75,000 1,75,000 1,75,000 1,75,000 7,00,000 3 Years

MDS- Oral Surgery 2,00,000 2,00,000 2,00,000 2,00,000 8,00,000 3 Years

MDS- Conservative 2,00,000 | 200000 | 200000 | 200000 | 8600000 | 3 Years
Dentistry

Disclaimer Note- Fees can be revised as per guidelines issued by Regulatory

Authorities.




2. Hostel fee structure

*MDS Students Hostel Facility & Fee Structure (Annual) for First Year Students
joining at Santosh Medical College & Hospital, Ghaziabad (INR)

Type of Accommodation

Total Amount Per Year (INR)

TWIN SHARING ACCOMODATION (NON AC) 2,00,000
BOYS
SINGLE ACCOMODATION (NON AC) 3,00,000
TWIN SHARING ACCOMODATION (AC) 3,00,000
SINGLE ACCOMODATION (AC) 4,00,000
TWIN SHARING ACCOMODATION (NON AC) 2,00,000
SINGLE ACCOMODATION (NON AC) 3,00,000
GIRLS
TWIN SHARING ACCOMODATION (AC) 3,00,000
SINGLE ACCOMODATION (AC) 4,00,000

For More details refer to Institution’s Hostel policy.




3. Document checklist for candidates

No. | Document Name

1 DGHS Allotment Letter

> |NEET 2020 Hall Ticket / Admit Card issued by NBE

3 NEET 2020 Result / Rank Letter issued by NBE

4 |BDS Marks card (1°, 2" & 3™ Professional Examinations)

5 |BDS Degree Certificate

6 |Migration Certificate [Undergraduate]

v BDS Internship Completion Certificate (Date of completion should be on or before 31" March
2020)

g |PostGraduate Diploma Certificate (if any)

9 |Permanent BDS Registration Certificates from Any State Dental Council / Dental Council of India

10 |Permanent BDS Registration Certificate from UP Dental Council

11 |Conduct/ Character certificate from Head of Dental College from where you have graduated

12 |High School / Higher Secondary Certificate / Birth Certificate as proof of date or birth

14 |Fee Remittance Details (Refer Table 1B for Payment Mode)

15 |Pan Card Copy (Parent & Candidate)

16 |Aadhar Card Copy (Candidate)

17 |1 set of self-attested Photocopies, of all of the above documents

18 |4 recent Identical Passport sized photographs

19 |Post Dated Cheques for whole course fees to be submitted at the time of admission

20 |Undertaking on 100 Rupees stamp for Cheque presentation, Clearance and Fee schedule

The allotted candidates must report to Admissions Venue by 5 PM, on or before the last date
mentioned in the DGHS allotment letter, along with the above documents and fee paid details.
Venue details is Administrative Block, 4™ Floor, Santosh Deemed to be University, No. 1,
Santosh Nagar, Gate No. 3, Pratap Vihar, Ghaziabad ( NCR- Delhi)-201009, for more details
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